NOTICE AND AGENDA TOWN OF ALBANY

Regular Town Board Meeting

Tuesday January 16, 2024, at 6:30 p.m.

Meeting will be held at Town Hall, N6065 County Hwy E, Albany, WI 53502

NOTICE of town board meeting and agenda See Wis. Stat. § 19.84(1)(b) **STATE OF WISCONSIN, Town of Albany, Green County**

The Town Board of the **Town of Albany**, Green County, Wisconsin, hereby provides it's written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Albany for **January 16, 2024**, at **6:30pm** at **N6065 County Road E, Albany, WI 53502**.

AGENDA

Proof of Posting verified at:

Town Hall, Post Office, Recycling Center, Mini Mart, Albany Town's Website.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of December Minutes
- 4. Treasurers Report
- 5. Public Input
- 6. Website
- 7. Plan Commission Report: Comprehensive Plan
- 8. Roads and Driveway Permits: Two T.R.I.P. funds awarded
- 9. Building Inspector
- 10. Assessor: New owner of Gardiner Appraisal will be attending
- 11. Insurance
- 12. Library
- 13. Recycling: Contract with Green County Landfill
- 14. Clerks position: appoint for vacated Clerks' position
- 15. Change Clerks' position from elected to Appointed
- 16. Town hall updates
- 17. Payment of bills
- 18. FIRE/EMS
- 19. Adjournment

Abel Schultz Chairman, Town of Albany